
General $1,268,481

Capital Outlay $580,100

Special Education $76,329

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.697

Owner Occupied $3.798

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.859

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.439

Capital Outlay $2.400

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,206,479

$6,866

$166,489

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,379,834Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $306,949,319

Owner Occupied $112,938,099

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $48,968,818

Total $468,856,236

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.1

27.3%

30.4

$52,386Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 289.152

9-12 112.207

304.394

119.372

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 440.869 464.679

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 472

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 29

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 16.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

29

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 222

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 429

Educational Funds $11,119

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 437.51

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.2

19.8

18.4

20.9

20.3

76

2023-2024 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 39.510 40.913

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD  57058

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,390

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $205,025

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,040,796

PK Instruction $4,979

Adult Instruction $0

$600,450

$5,354

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $16,442

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $336,355

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,532,173

County $46,559

State $2,265,855

Federal $150,865

Total $3,995,452

$1,147,455

$0

$0

$24,427

$762,163

$0

$173,355

$1,369

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,171,882 $936,887

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$91,702

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$205,919

$479,234

$184,890

$0

$8,406

$3,753

$30,000

$12,798

$0

$0

$311,715

$22,251

$132,153

$52,972

$149,296

$0

$206,592

$0

$69,472

$271,918

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$142,252 $0 $5,132

$0 $15,500 $0

$445,200 $480,522 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,889,636

$58,926

$0

$126,763

$333,763

$90,950

$0

$127,773

$8,485

$22,328

$11,050

$15,273

$0

$189,048

$452,723

$7,960

$0

$48,145

$129,953

$32,441

$0

$40,767

$784

$7,283

$1,553

$1,168

$0

$40,196

$262,841

$5,406

$0

$147,760

$51,042

$23,556

$15,500

$229,773

$328,212

$258,371

$15,805

$0

$0

$87,781

$307,841

$1,048

$0

$23,678

$11,372

$286

$0

$45,113

$9,965

$34,963

$0

$0

$0

$41,486

$0

$0

$0

$70

$0

$0

$0

$423,804

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$124

$0

$0

$60

$9,829

$150

$0

$58,493

$16,739

$14,682

$288

$0

$516,740

$95

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

McCook Central School District 43-7

Other Enterprise

$0

$282,739 $324,828

$3,856,067 $1,156,863 $945,355Total Expenditures

$2,873,996 $762,974 $1,426,046 $475,752 $423,874 $617,199


