# South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of McCook Central School District 43-7

200 E Essex Ave, Salem, SD 57058 Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 222

Student Data	Teaching Staff Dat	American			
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment		Average Teacher Salary	\$52,386	(A	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	429	Avg Years of Experience	13.1	English	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	437.51	% with Advanced Degrees	27.3%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	29	Certified Instructional Staff	30.4	Reading	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	76	Classroom Staff	2.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	16.1%			Composite S	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.2%			Number Test	
District Dropout Rate	0.6%			*No ACT data	
District Attendance Rate	94.7%			than ten stud	
Student to Staff Ratio	14.6				
Number of Graduates	29		State Aid		

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	18.4
Math	19.8
Reading	21.2
Science	20.9
Composite Score	20.3
Number Tested	12

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,390

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership					
РК	39.510	40.913			
KG-8	289.152	304.394			
9-12	112.207	119.372			
Total	440.869	464.679			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,119

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$2,206,479
Special Education	\$6,866
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$166,489
Total State Aid	\$2,379,834

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$306,949,319
Owner Occupied	\$112,938,099
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$48,968,818
Total	\$468,856,236

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,268,481
Capital Outlay	\$580,100
Special Education	\$76,329
Impact Aid	\$0

## 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.697			
Owner Occupied	\$3.798			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.859			
Special Education	\$1.574			
Capital Outlay	\$2.400			
Bond Redemption	\$0.439			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy.				

## McCook Central School District 43-7

Revenue by Fund			1	Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditure
Local	\$1,532,173	\$1,147,455	\$762,163	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$46,559	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$206,592	\$205,02
State	\$2,265,855	\$0	\$173,355	Capital Projects	\$0	\$
Federal	\$150,865	\$24,427	\$1,369	Food Service	\$282,739	\$324,82
Total	\$3,995,452	\$1,171,882	\$936,887	Other Enterprise	\$69,472	\$91,702

	E	xpenditure by Fun	d
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,040,796	\$271,918	\$600,450
PK Instruction	\$4,979	\$0	\$5,354
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$205,919	\$8,406	\$132,153
Administration Services	\$479,234	\$3,753	\$52,972
Fiscal Services	\$142,252	\$0	\$5,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$15,500	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$445,200	\$480,522	\$0
Transportation Services	\$184,890	\$30,000	\$149,296
Other Support Services	\$0	\$12,798	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,442	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$311,715	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$336,355	\$22,251	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,856,067	\$1,156,863	\$945,355

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,889,636	\$452,723	\$262,841	\$307,841	\$0	\$124
PK Instruction	\$58,926	\$7,960	\$5,406	\$1,048	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$126,763	\$48,145	\$147,760	\$23,678	\$70	\$60
Administration Services	\$333,763	\$129,953	\$51,042	\$11,372	\$0	\$9,829
Fiscal Services	\$90,950	\$32,441	\$23,556	\$286	\$0	\$150
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$15,500	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$127,773	\$40,767	\$229,773	\$45,113	\$423,804	\$58,493
Transportation Services	\$8,485	\$784	\$328,212	\$9,965	\$0	\$16,739
Other Support Services	\$22,328	\$7,283	\$258,371	\$34,963	\$0	\$14,682
Community Services	\$11,050	\$1,553	\$15,805	\$0	\$0	\$288
Non-Programmed	\$15,273	\$1,168	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$516,740
Co-Curricular	\$189,048	\$40,196	\$87,781	\$41,486	\$0	\$95
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,873,996	\$762,974	\$1,426,046	\$475,752	\$423,874	\$617,199

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.